Distributor of TDK-Lambda Americas, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of HDA-12-15 - AC/DC CONVERTER +/-12V 24W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
TDK-Lambda Americas, Inc.TDK-Lambda Americas, Inc.
HDA-12-15HDA-12-15

by the CE Marking Directive [93/68/EEC] in that is compliant with EN60950.
                               5 / 7                               5 / 7
Distributor of TDK-Lambda Americas, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of HDA-12-15 - AC/DC CONVERTER +/-12V 24W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
LAMBDA HSeries
H Series Selector Guide
Output Voltage (V) Output Current (A) Max Output
Power (W)
Model Case Size AC Input Fusing
50oC 60oC 70oC 110V 230V
Single Output Models
5 3 2.1 1.2 15 HSB 5-3-OVP A 0.5A 0.25A
5 6 4.2 2.4 30 HSC5-6-OVP B 1.5A 0.5A
5 9 6.3 3.6 45 HSN5-9-OVP C 1.5A 0.75A
5 12 8.4 4.8 60 HSD-5-12-OVP I 2.0A 1.0A
12 1.7 1.2 0.7 20.4 HSB-12-1.7 A 0.5A 0.25A
12 3.4 2.4 1.4 40.8 HSC-12-3.4 B 1.5A 0.5A
12 5.1 3.6 2 61.2 HSN-12-5.1 C 1.5A 0.75A
15 1.5 1.1 0.6 22.5 HSB-15-1.5 A 0.5A 0.25A
15 3 2.1 1.2 45 HSC-15-3 B 1.5A 0.5A
15 4.5 3.2 1.8 67.5 HSN-15-4.5 C 1.5A 0.75A
15 6 4.2 2.4 90 HSD-15-6 I 2.0A 1.0A
24 1.2 0.8 0.5 28.8 HSB-24-1.2 A 0.5A 0.25A
24 2.4 1.7 1 57.6 HSC-24-2.4 B 1.5A 0.5A
24 3.6 2.5 1.4 86.4 HSN-24-3.6 C 1.5A 0.75A
24 4.8 3.4 1.9 115.2 HSD-24-4.8 I 2.0A 1.0A
28 1 0.7 0.4 28 HSB-28-1.0 A 0.5A 0.25A
28 2 1.4 0.8 56 HSC-28-2.0 B 1.5A 0.5A
28 3 2.1 1.2 84 HSN-28-3.0 C 1.5A 0.75A
28 4 2.8 1.6 112 HSD-28-4.0 I 2.0A 1.0A
Dual Output Models
0.8 1.0/0.8 0.7/0.56 0.4/0.32 24 HDA-12-15 H 1.0A 0.5A
-0.8 1.0/0.8 0.7/0.56 0.4/0.32
0.8 1.8/1.5 1.26/1.05 0.72/0.6 40 HDB-12-15 D 1.0A 0.5A